www.rayleigh.com 1Rayleigh Instruments Limited
Raytel House, Cutlers Road, South Woodham Ferrers, Chelmsford, Essex CM3 5WA. UK
Telephone : +44 (0) 1245 428500
Email : sales@rayleigh.com
E
&
O
E

LED size 3mm
Displayed parameters Leakage current
Trip indication
CBCT error (leakage current LEDs will flash)
Measured resolution LEDs : 25%, 50%, 75%, TRIP
Programming
Programmable parameters No adjustment - preset
Programming access None
Preset to 30mA, 100mA or 300mA
Memory retention Non volatile memory
Input
Connection (1ph, 3ph etc., configurable) Single phase , Three phase four wire, Three phase three wire
Current transformer connection Yes - 1000:1
Monitored leakage current 0…30A
Trip level Pre-trip : 25…75% display only
RI-ELR20-030 	 Trip : 30mA (preset)
RI-ELR20-100  	 Trip : 100mA (preset)
RI-ELR20-300  	 Trip : 300mA (preset)
Accuracy Current: ±5% of set trip-current.
Time: ±5% of set-time + trip-time
Hysteresis 15% (reset is disabled until <85% leakage)
Trip time delay RI-ELR20-030 : Instantaneous

www.rayleigh.com 4Rayleigh Instruments Limited
Raytel House, Cutlers Road, South Woodham Ferrers, Chelmsford, Essex CM3 5WA. UK
LED Indication
Conditions / LED ON (Yellow) 25% (Green) 50% (Green) 75% (Green) T (Red)
Power On ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
Tripped Indication ON ON ON ON ON
CBCT Error / Absent / Short ON Blink Blink Blink Blink
25% Leakage Current ON ON OFF OFF OFF
50% Leakage Current ON ON ON OFF OFF
75% Leakage Current ON ON ON ON OFF
Terminal Connections
Dimensions
Model Selection Table
Preset Trip Supply Voltage Model
30mA 230Vac (±20%) RI-ELR20-030
30mA 110Vac (±20%) RI-ELR21-030
100mA 230Vac (±20%) RI-ELR20-100
100mA 110Vac (±20%) RI-ELR21-100
300mA 230Vac (±20%) RI-ELR20-300
300mA 110Vac (±20%) RI-ELR21-300
CBCT Accessories
Inner Diameter Turns Ratio Nominal Current Model
35mm 1000:1 100A RI-CBCT35
70mm 1000:1 200A RI-CBCT70
120mm 1000:1 600A RI-CBCT120
210mm 1000:1 1600A RI-CBCT210
310mm 1000:1 2000A RI-CBCT310